

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-2	2538	Version:	1	Name:	Services Agreement 2022-2023 - Atti Connection, Inc - West Oakland Midd	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/26/2022 11/30/2022				In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:					Final action:	11/30/2022	
Enactment date:	11/3	0/2022			Enactment #:	22-2016	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District and Attitudinal Healing Connection, Inc, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide arts enrichment to students, including African drumming instruction two days per week and perform several times throughout the school year; and after school enrichment and daytime arts integration on a weekly basis to students at West Oakland Middle School, for the period of October 11, 2022 through May 31, 2023, in an amount not to exceed \$25,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 22-2538 Services Agreement 2022-2023 - Attitudinal Healing Connection, Inc - West Oakland Middle School						
Contact:	Neha.Ummat@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Act	ion	Result
11/30/2022	1	Board of	f Education		Ade	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass
Ratification by th	e Roa	rd of Educ	ration of a S	ervic	es Agreement 20	22-2023 by and between the District a	nd Attitudinal

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District and Attitudinal Healing Connection, Inc, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide arts enrichment to students, including African drumming instruction two days per week and perform several times throughout the school year; and after school enrichment and daytime arts integration on a weekly basis to students at West Oakland Middle School, for the period of October 11, 2022 through May 31, 2023, in an amount not to exceed \$25,000.00.